

Terms of Registration with CMPTL Fashion:

- 1. Applicant will become part / member / Model / Subscriber of CMPTL Fashion.
- 2. CMPTL Fashion can use the Portfolio of the Applicant to show it to the client for demo purpose.
- 3. CMPTL Fashion can showcase the Images of the Applicant present on their Facebook page for Promotion of the Candidate and CMPTL Services.
- 4. CMPTL Fashion will indicate to the Applicant about the upcoming events and the Candidate will convey to CMPTL Fashion about their availability / Non availability well in advance as specified in the Call Invitation.
- 5. Applicant is willing to receive communication from CMPTL Fashion in the form of email / phone call / SMS / Whatsapp message / Facebook Message. The number and email ID shared with CMPTL fashion shall be the point of contact for the Applicant.
- 6. Images acquired by Client / CMPTL Fashion during assignments / events will be property of Client or CMPTL Fashion respectively and Applicant will take permission to use the same on their FB page.
- 7. All Assignment specific Fee and Terms will be discussed and signed well before the Assignment / Project separately.

If the applicant wants to Unregister their details from CMPTL Fashion, they need to drop an email mentioning the same to Fashion@CMPTL.com from the email ID that was used while registration or their official / Correspondence email ID which is in the records of CMPTL Fashion.